

FORM PTO-1595	0.8.	Department of Commerce	
(Rev. 6-93) 102023	\$454 Pat	tent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Gebrueder Sulzer Aktiengesellschaft			
	Name: Sulzer Hexis AG		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:		
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Zuercherstrasse 48		
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Winterthur Country: Switze	erland ZIP: CH-8400	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Other:			
Execution Date: February 8, 2002			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s): 5,264,300		
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved 1	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: J. Georg Seka	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	, , , , ,	☐ Enclosed	
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834	☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge Fees to	Deposit Account	
(415) 576-0200	☑ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.		
	8. Deposit account number: 20-143	30	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.			
J. Georg Seka Name of Person Signing Signature			
Traine of Foldon digning			
Atty. Reg. No. 24,491 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3			
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:			
Asst. Commissioner for Patents  Box: Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231			

SE 1319273 v1

03/19/2002 LMUELLER 00000195 201430 5264300

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012691 FRAME: 0012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gebrueder Sulzer Aktiengesellschaft, of Winterthur, Switzerland, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Patent 5,264,300 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Sulzer Hexis AG, of Zürcherstrasse 48, CH-8400 Winterthur. Switzerland, (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Patent and Assignor desires to assign said Patent to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Patent and any reissue, reexamination, prolongation or extension thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement of said Patent and to collect damages therefor, for the entire term of said Patent and any reissue, reexamination, prolongation or extension thereof, said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below:

RECORDED: 03/04/2002

February 8,

Gebrüder Sulzer Aktiengesellschaft (now Sulzer/AG)

By: Alfred Dr. Stefan Kluthe

Title: (General Counsel) (Assistant Vice President)

SF 1312222 v1

Date:

PATENT REEL: 012691 FRAME: 0013